
2011-2012 Adequate Yearly Progress
AMOs: Reading/Writing/Language: 82.88%

Mathematics: 74.57%

Group

State as a Whole

Participation Rate

       
(A)        
Number 
Enrolled 

(On 1st day 
of week of 
testing in 
grades 3-

10)

      (B)       
Number 
Tested 

(grades 3-10) 
(with one or 
more valid 
scores in R, 

W, or M)

   (C)     
Participation
 Rate (95% 

if # 
enrolled is 
> 40 or all 
but 2 if # 
enrolled is 

40 or fewer)

"Full 
Academic 

Year"

African American

Native American

Asian

Caucasian

Hispanic

Economically 
Disadvantaged
Students with 
Disabilities*

LEP Students*

   (D)      
Number 

Tested (B) 
enrolled for 

"Full 
Academic 

Year" (FAY)  
(Gr. 3-10) 

   (E)       
Number of 

FAY Students 
Proficient on 

Language Arts 
Composite 

Score 
(R+W=LA)

   (F)     
Percent 

Proficient in 
Language 

Arts (E / D) 
X 100 = F 

76,235

Does Not Meet AYP

AYP Level 4 (Seventh Year)

         
(G)         

Meet AMO for 
Language 

Arts  Comp. 
Score?  (+ 

99%     Conf. 
int.)  (Yes/No)

   (H)     
Number of 

FAY Students 
Proficient on 

the  Math 
Score 

      (I)       
Percent 

Proficient in 
Math (H / 

D) X 100 = 
I 

       (J)   
Meet AMO for 

Maths  
Comp. 

Score?  (+ 
99%     Conf. 
int.)  (Yes/No)

Performance on the Language Arts 
Composite Score (LA=R+W)

Performance on the Mathematics Score 

2,848

17,646

6,760

39,105

4,911

36,289

12,030

10,229

2,832

17,431

6,713

38,709

4,866

35,917

11,862

10,130

72,153

2,580

16,266

6,329

37,024

4,563

33,484

11,221

9,558

55,584

1,807

8,838

4,750

32,398

3,546

21,710

5,044

3,880

No

Yes - SH

No

Yes - SH

Yes

Yes - SH

No

No

No

49,706

1,422

7,975

4,337

29,138

3,045

18,963

4,259

3,674

No

No

No

No

Yes

No

No

No

No

If a subgroup (not 
"the Whole 

District") has 20 or 
fewer students 

enrolled (A), then 
fill in "NA" for the 

row, 25 or fewer in 
(D) then fill in 

"N/A" for cells D-J.

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

77.0%

70.0%

54.3%

75.1%

87.5%

77.7%

64.8%

45.0%

40.6%

68.9%

55.1%

49.0%

68.5%

78.7%

66.7%

56.6%

38.0%

38.4%

Printed 10/10/2012
Confidence Interval Formula:

"State as a Whole" and Safe Harbor Thresholds: Attendance Rate 85%, Graduation Rate 85%

     (K)       
Meet the   

Required % 
for Other 
Indicator 
(Yes/No)

Other Indicator

No

No

Yes - IMP

No

No

Yes - IMP

Yes - IMP

Yes - IMP

Yes - IMP

     (L)       
Does the 

Group Meet 
AYP? 

(Yes/No)

     Meet      
AYP?

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

STATE OF ALASKA

Two or More Races 5,747 5,684 5,391 4,245 No 3,789 NoYes 78.7% 70.3% No No

* LEP and Students with Disabilities Subgroups include former LEP and former SWD students 
that are being monitored for up to two years.

77,017


